
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1815
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2007
GRADING SYSTEM FOR INDIAN CITIES
Pallani Shamy Shri K.C .

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to put in place a grading system for Indian cities to pump money into urban infrastructure;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is any proposal to form panel in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a): No, Sir.

(b)to(d): Do not arise.
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